

PS&E JOB NO : 14B012 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008604 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL4381  
 HWY : SR 009  
 TITLE : SR 9  
 132ND ST. NE VIC TO SR 542  
 BST  
 14B012  
 PROJECT : NHPP-9999(675), STPF-9999(675)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 30 2014  
 AWARDED ON : May 8 2014

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC  
 80 POND ROAD 1900 - 118TH AVE SE  
 YAKIMA WA 989019354 BELLEVUE WA 980054699  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000

| ITEM NO.                     | ITEM DESCRIPTION                                      | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|------------------------------|---|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
|                              |   |           | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |
| PREPARATION                  |   |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| 1                            | MOBILIZATION  |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|                              |   | L.S.      |                                 |                                 | 21.61 %               |                                 | -8.23 %               |
|                              |   |           | 138,395.73                      | 168,301.68                      | 29,905.95             | 127,000.00                      | -11,395.73            |
| 2                            | REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM                   |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|                              |   | L.S.      |                                 |                                 | -25.63 %              |                                 | -42.36 %              |
|                              |   |           | 26,893.00                       | 20,000.00                       | -6,893.00             | 15,500.00                       | -11,393.00            |
| GRADING                      |   |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| 3                            | PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL                 |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|                              | 6784.8000   | S.Y.      | 20.0000                         | 6.0000                          | -70.00 %              | 12.0000                         | -40.00 %              |
|                              |   |           | 135,696.00                      | 40,708.80                       | -94,987.20            | 81,417.60                       | -54,278.40            |
| LIQUID ASPHALT               |   |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| 4                            | EMULSIFIED ASPHALT CRS-2P                             |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|                              | 547.0000  | TON       | 850.0000                        | 650.0000                        | -23.53 %              | 780.0000                        | -8.24 %               |
|                              |   |           | 464,950.00                      | 355,550.00                      | -109,400.00           | 426,660.00                      | -38,290.00            |
| 5                            | CRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT                          |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|                              |   | CALC      |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |
|                              |   |           | 13,521.00                       | 13,521.00                       |                       | 13,521.00                       |                       |
| 6                            | ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE                               |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|                              |   | EST.      |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |
|                              |   |           | 3,530.00                        | 3,530.00                        |                       | 3,530.00                        |                       |
| 7                            | ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL                                  |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|                              | 106.4700  | TON       | 825.0000                        | 750.0000                        | -9.09 %               | 650.0000                        | -21.21 %              |
|                              |   |           | 87,837.75                       | 79,852.50                       | -7,985.25             | 69,205.50                       | -18,632.25            |
| BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT |   |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| 8                            | FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 3/8 TO NO. 4 |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|                              | 261450.0000   | S.Y.      | 0.8800                          | 0.6000                          | -31.82 %              | 1.0000                          | 13.64 %               |
|                              |   |           | 230,076.00                      | 156,870.00                      | -73,206.00            | 261,450.00                      | 31,374.00             |

PS&E JOB NO : 14B012 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008604 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL4381  
 HWY : SR 009  
 TITLE : SR 9  
 132ND ST. NE VIC TO SR 542  
 BST  
 14B012  
 PROJECT : NHPP-9999(675), STPF-9999(675)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 30 2014  
 AWARDED ON : May 8 2014

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC  
 80 POND ROAD 1900 - 118TH AVE SE  
 YAKIMA WA 989019354 BELLEVUE WA 980054699  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000

| ITEM NO.                              | ITEM DESCRIPTION                                   | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                 |                              | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER                   |                    |  |
|---------------------------------------|--|-----------|------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|--|
|                                       |  |           | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |                    | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |  |
| BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT          |  |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                    |  |
| 9                                     | FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING NO.4 TO 0 |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                    |  |
|                                       | 261450.0000  | S.Y.      | 0.1600                       | 0.2500                       | 56.25 %            | 0.1500                       | -6.25 %            |  |
|                                       |  |           | 41,832.00                    | 65,362.50                    | 23,530.50          | 39,217.50                    | -2,614.50          |  |
| 10                                    | BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT FOR ROAD APPROACH     |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                    |  |
|                                       | 17.0000  | EACH      | 150.0000                     | 300.0000                     | 100.00 %           | 200.0000                     | 33.33 %            |  |
|                                       |  |           | 2,550.00                     | 5,100.00                     | 2,550.00           | 3,400.00                     | 850.00             |  |
| 11                                    | ADDITIONAL BROOMING                                |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                    |  |
|                                       | 17.5000  | HR        | 150.0000                     | 300.0000                     | 100.00 %           | 200.0000                     | 33.33 %            |  |
|                                       |  |           | 2,625.00                     | 5,250.00                     | 2,625.00           | 3,500.00                     | 875.00             |  |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT                       |  |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                    |  |
| 12                                    | CRACK SEALING                                      |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                    |  |
|                                       | 60806.0000   | L.F.      | 0.5000                       | 0.6600                       | 32.00 %            | 1.0000                       | 100.00 %           |  |
|                                       |  |           | 30,403.00                    | 40,131.96                    | 9,728.96           | 60,806.00                    | 30,403.00          |  |
| 13                                    | HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-22           |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                    |  |
|                                       | 2833.0100  | TON       | 85.0000                      | 100.0000                     | 17.65 %            | 110.0000                     | 29.41 %            |  |
|                                       |  |           | 240,805.85                   | 283,301.00                   | 42,495.15          | 311,631.10                   | 70,825.25          |  |
| 14                                    | HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-22       |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                    |  |
|                                       | 697.1400   | TON       | 125.0000                     | 140.0000                     | 12.00 %            | 120.0000                     | -4.00 %            |  |
|                                       |  |           | 87,142.50                    | 97,599.60                    | 10,457.10          | 83,656.80                    | -3,485.70          |  |
| 15                                    | ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT                      |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                    |  |
|                                       |  | CALC      |                              |                              | 0.00 %             |                              | 0.00 %             |  |
|                                       |  |           | 3,736.07                     | 3,736.07                     |                    | 3,736.07                     |                    |  |
| EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING |  |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                    |  |
| 16                                    | EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL                    |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                    |  |
|                                       |  | EST.      |                              |                              | 0.00 %             |                              | 0.00 %             |  |
|                                       |  |           | 2,000.00                     | 2,000.00                     |                    | 2,000.00                     |                    |  |

PS&E JOB NO : 14B012 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008604 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL4381  
 HWY : SR 009  
 TITLE : SR 9  
 132ND ST. NE VIC TO SR 542  
 BST  
 14B012  
 PROJECT : NHPP-9999(675), STPF-9999(675)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 30 2014  
 AWARDED ON : May 8 2014

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC  
 80 POND ROAD      1900 - 118TH AVE SE  
 YAKIMA WA 989019354      BELLEVUE WA 980054699  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY                | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 |                       |  |
|----------|--|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|--|
|          |  |              | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT              |
| TRAFFIC  |  |              |                                 |                                 |                       |  |
| 17       | CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER<br>220.0000 | L.F.         | 35.0000<br>7,700.00             | 40.0000<br>8,800.00             | 14.29 %<br>1,100.00   | 34.0000<br>7,480.00<br>-2.86 %<br>-220.00    |
| 18       | FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST<br>877.0000                  | EACH         | 35.0000<br>30,695.00            | 42.0000<br>36,834.00            | 20.00 %<br>6,139.00   | 38.0000<br>33,326.00<br>8.57 %<br>2,631.00   |
| 19       | PAINT LINE<br>234753.0000                        | L.F.         | 0.1700<br>39,908.01             | 0.1500<br>35,212.95             | -11.76 %<br>-4,695.06 | 0.1500<br>35,212.95<br>-11.76 %<br>-4,695.06 |
| 20       | PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE<br>1623.0000              | L.F.         | 3.0000<br>4,869.00              | 3.0000<br>4,869.00              | 0.00 %<br>0.00        | 3.0000<br>4,869.00<br>0.00 %<br>0.00         |
| 21       | PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE<br>3096.0000              | S.F.         | 5.5000<br>17,028.00             | 6.0000<br>18,576.00             | 9.09 %<br>1,548.00    | 5.5000<br>17,028.00<br>0.00 %<br>0.00        |
| 22       | PLASTIC STOP LINE<br>557.0000                    | L.F.         | 9.0000<br>5,013.00              | 10.0000<br>5,570.00             | 11.11 %<br>557.00     | 9.0000<br>5,013.00<br>0.00 %<br>0.00         |
| 23       | PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW<br>23.0000                 | EACH         | 130.0000<br>2,990.00            | 150.0000<br>3,450.00            | 15.38 %<br>460.00     | 155.0000<br>3,565.00<br>19.23 %<br>575.00    |
| 24       | PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL<br>6.0000       | EACH         | 500.0000<br>3,000.00            | 400.0000<br>2,400.00            | -20.00 %<br>-600.00   | 350.0000<br>2,100.00<br>-30.00 %<br>-900.00  |
| 25       | PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING<br>124.0000             | EACH         | 15.0000<br>1,860.00             | 27.0000<br>3,348.00             | 80.00 %<br>1,488.00   | 25.0000<br>3,100.00<br>66.67 %<br>1,240.00   |
| 26       | PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING<br>66.0000              | EACH         | 35.0000<br>2,310.00             | 27.0000<br>1,782.00             | -22.86 %<br>-528.00   | 30.0000<br>1,980.00<br>-14.29 %<br>-330.00   |
| 27       | CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP<br>1.9700                | MI.          | 2,000.0000<br>3,940.00          | 2,400.0000<br>4,728.00          | 20.00 %<br>788.00     | 2,300.0000<br>4,531.00<br>15.00 %<br>591.00  |

PS&E JOB NO : 14B012 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008604 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL4381  
 HWY : SR 009  
 TITLE : SR 9  
 132ND ST. NE VIC TO SR 542  
 BST  
 14B012  
 PROJECT : NHPP-9999(675), STPF-9999(675)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 30 2014  
 AWARDED ON : May 8 2014

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC  
 80 POND ROAD 1900 - 118TH AVE SE  
 YAKIMA WA 989019354 BELLEVUE WA 980054699  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000

| ITEM NO.    | ITEM DESCRIPTION                            | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER                      |                       |
|-------------|---|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
|             |   |           | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |
| TRAFFIC     |   |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| 28          | RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2               |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|             | 3.1500                                      | HUND      | 450.0000                        | 410.0000                        | -8.89 %               | 500.0000                        | 11.11 %               |
|             |   |           | 1,417.50                        | 1,291.50                        | -126.00               | 1,575.00                        | 157.50                |
| 29          | RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER                    |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|             | 8.7800                                      | HUND      | 1,200.0000                      | 1,200.0000                      | 0.00 %                | 1,150.0000                      | -4.17 %               |
|             |   |           | 10,536.00                       | 10,536.00                       | 0.00                  | 10,097.00                       | -439.00               |
| 30          | TYPE 1 INDUCTION LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR      |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|             | 11.0000                                     | EACH      | 600.0000                        | 1,668.0000                      | 178.00 %              | 1,500.0000                      | 150.00 %              |
|             |   |           | 6,600.00                        | 18,348.00                       | 11,748.00             | 16,500.00                       | 9,900.00              |
| 31          | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN            |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|             | 1512.0000                                   | HR        | 7.0000                          | 6.0000                          | -14.29 %              | 12.0000                         | 71.43 %               |
|             |   |           | 10,584.00                       | 9,072.00                        | -1,512.00             | 18,144.00                       | 7,560.00              |
| 32          | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL           |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|             |   | L.S.      |                                 |                                 | 32.70 %               |                                 | 73.13 %               |
|             |   |           | 173,280.00                      | 229,947.44                      | 56,667.44             | 300,000.00                      | 126,720.00            |
| OTHER ITEMS |   |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| 33          | MONUMENT CASE AND COVER                     |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|             | 18.0000                                     | EACH      | 550.0000                        | 285.0000                        | -48.18 %              | 700.0000                        | 27.27 %               |
|             |   |           | 9,900.00                        | 5,130.00                        | -4,770.00             | 12,600.00                       | 2,700.00              |
| 34          | LOWER MONUMENT CASE AND COVER               |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|             | 2.0000                                      | EACH      | 400.0000                        | 320.0000                        | -20.00 %              | 500.0000                        | 25.00 %               |
|             |   |           | 800.00                          | 640.00                          | -160.00               | 1,000.00                        | 200.00                |
| 35          | CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK                       |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|             | 202.0000                                    | S.Y.      | 60.0000                         | 70.0000                         | 16.67 %               | 55.0000                         | -8.33 %               |
|             |   |           | 12,120.00                       | 14,140.00                       | 2,020.00              | 11,110.00                       | -1,010.00             |
| 36          | CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR A |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|             | 1.0000                                      | EACH      | 2,000.0000                      | 4,500.0000                      | 125.00 %              | 1,600.0000                      | -20.00 %              |
|             |   |           | 2,000.00                        | 4,500.00                        | 2,500.00              | 1,600.00                        | -400.00               |
| 37          | CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A      |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|             | 3.0000                                      | EACH      | 2,000.0000                      | 3,000.0000                      | 50.00 %               | 2,000.0000                      | 0.00 %                |
|             |   |           | 6,000.00                        | 9,000.00                        | 3,000.00              | 6,000.00                        | 0.00                  |

PS&E JOB NO : 14B012 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008604 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL4381  
 HWY : SR 009  
 TITLE : SR 9  
 132ND ST. NE VIC TO SR 542  
 BST  
 14B012  
 PROJECT : NHPP-9999(675), STPF-9999(675)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 30 2014  
 AWARDED ON : May 8 2014

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC  
 80 POND ROAD 1900 - 118TH AVE SE  
 YAKIMA WA 989019354 BELLEVUE WA 980054699  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000

| ITEM NO.       | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY     | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER                      |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |
|----------------|---------------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
|                |                                       |              | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       |
| OTHER ITEMS    |                                       |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |
| 38             | ADJUST MANHOLE                        |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |
|                | 2.0000                                | EACH         | 400.0000                        | 1,000.0000                      | 150.00 %              | 600.0000                        | 50.00 %                         |                       |
|                |                                       |              | 800.00                          | 2,000.00                        | 1,200.00              | 1,200.00                        | 400.00                          |                       |
| 39             | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE  |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |
|                | EST.                                  |              |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                          |                       |
|                |                                       |              | 5.00                            | 5.00                            |                       | 5.00                            |                                 |                       |
| 40             | MINOR CHANGE                          |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |
|                | CALC                                  |              |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                          |                       |
|                |                                       |              | -1.00                           | -1.00                           |                       | -1.00                           |                                 |                       |
| 41             | AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |
|                | CALC                                  |              |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                          |                       |
|                |                                       |              | -6.00                           | 6.00                            |                       | -6.00                           |                                 |                       |
| 42             | SPCC PLAN                             |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |
|                | L.S.                                  |              |                                 |                                 | -83.33 %              |                                 | -60.00 %                        |                       |
|                |                                       |              | 3,000.00                        | 500.00                          | -2,500.00             | 1,200.00                        | -1,800.00                       |                       |
| CONTRACT TOTAL |                                       |              | <u>\$1,868,342.41</u>           | <u>\$1,771,500.00</u>           | -5.18%                | <u>\$2,005,460.52</u>           | 7.34%                           | \$0.00                |
| BASE TOTAL     |                                       |              | <u>\$1,868,342.41</u>           | <u>\$1,771,500.00</u>           | -5.18%                | <u>\$2,005,460.52</u>           | 7.34%                           |                       |